proposed issue and they will not be making any contribution either as part of the Preferential Allotment or
separately in furtherance of the objects of the Issue.

17

10. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital that may be
held by them:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Allottee Category of the
Allottee

Pre-
Preferential
Holding

Maximum
No. of Equity
shares to be
allotted

1Post-Preferential
Holding

1. School of Design and
Entrepreneurship LLP

Body Corporate –
Limited Liability
Partnership

12,33,396
(13.03%)

3,33,333 15,66,729
(15.46%)2

2. Mr. Dilip Madanlal
Bhootra

Resident
Individual

NIL 3,33,333 3,33,333
(3.29%)

1  The percentage of post preferential holding shall be proportionately diluted depending upon the exact no.
of shares issued by the Company. However, the post-preferential holding shall not be higher than the above
no. of shares.

2  The maximum post-preferential holding of School of Design and Entrepreneurship LLP along with the
Person Acting in Concert (PAC) will be 25,29,929 (24.97%).

11. The Pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

Sr.
No.

Category of shareholder Pre-issue of Equity
Shares
(As on September 3, 2021)

1Post-issue of Equity
Shares

  No of
shares

% of total
shares

No of shares  % of total
shares

A)   Promoters and Promoter Group
Holding

1 Indian Promoters / Promoter Group
a) Individual/ HUF 3,808,724 40.23 3,808,724 37.51
b) Bodies corporate 299,148 3.16 299,148 2.95
 Sub-total 4,107,872 43.39 4,107,872 40.45
2 Foreign promoters/ Promoter Group - - - -
 Total Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter
Group

4,107,872 43.39 4,107,872 40.45

B) Non-promoters' holding
1 Institutions
a) Mutual Funds - - - -
b) Venture Capital Funds 89,600 0.95 89,600 0.88
c) Alternative Investments Fund - - - -
d) Foreign Portfolio Investors - - - -
e) Foreign Portfolio Investors-Corp 17,600 0.18 17,600 0.17
f) Foreign Nationals - - - -
g) Qualified Institutional Buyers - - - -
 Sub-total (B)(1) 107,200 1.13 107,200 1.06
2 Non-institutions
a) Clearing Members - - -
b) HUF 196,800 2.08 196,800 1.94
c) Bodies Corporate 745,600 7.88 745,600 7.34
d) Bodies Corporate – Limited Liability

Partnership
1,497,396 15.82 1,830,729 18.03

e) NBFC - - - -

18

Sr.
No.

Category of shareholder Pre-issue of Equity
Shares
(As on September 3, 2021)

1Post-issue of Equity
Shares

  No of
shares

% of total
shares

No of shares  % of total
shares

f) Non-resident Indians 236,820 2.50 236,820 2.33
g) NRI Non-Repatriation 147,442 1.56 147,442 1.45
h) Trusts 174,400 1.84 174,400 1.72
i) Individuals 1,602,838 16.93 1,957,587 19.28
j) Director or Director’s Relative 650,304 6.87 650,304 6.40
 Sub-total (B)(2) 5,251,600 55.48 5,939,682 58.49
 Total Non-Promoters’ Shareholding 5,358,800 56.61 6,046,882 59.55
C) Custodians for GDRs and ADRs - - - -
 GRAND TOTAL 9,466,672 100 210,154,754 100

1 The percentage of post-issue equity shares shall be proportionately diluted depending upon the exact no. of
shares issued by the Company. However, the post-issue no. of shares shall not be higher than the above no. of
shares.

2 The Company has allotted 21,416 fully paid equity shares to the employees, against exercise of stock options
earlier granted to them under SoftTech Employees Stock Option Plan 2017 on 4th September, 2021. Hence
effect of the same is not considered in Pre-issue shareholding pattern. However effect of the same is considered
in Post-issue shareholding pattern.